
 
No. KOPT/KDS/CIV/T/2474/1428        Date: 02.11.2020  
 

CORRIGENDUM -IX 
 
Ref. Tender Notice No.: KOPT/KDS/CIV/T/2474/06  Dt. 24.06.2020  
 
Name of Work: Rejuvenation of Khidderpore Docks (KPD-1 WEST) through PPP mode on Design, 
Build, Finance, Operate and Transfer (DBFOT) Basis at Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata.  
. 
 
 
 

Page Ref In Place of To be Read as 

APPENDIX-VI Revised formats for seeking Security 
Clearance for Bidders to be provided 
in line with Ministry of Shipping letter 
vide F.No. PD-24018/2/2018-SCC 
dated 24/08/2018. Considering the 
same, all the interested Bidders for 
the above proposal have to register 
themselves in “e-SAHAJ” portal. 
Bidders then need to fill up the form, 
upload documents as instructed and 
download the self-generated 
Acknowledgement from ‘e-SAHAJ’, 
to be sealed and signed by the 
Authorized Signatory. The same 
shall be made part of RFQ 
Application in here as APPENDIX VI. 

Revised formats for seeking Security 
Clearance for Bidders to be provided in 
line with Ministry of Shipping letter vide 
F.No. PD-24018/2/2018-SCC dated 
24/08/2018. Considering the same, all the 
interested Bidders for the above proposal 
have to register themselves in “e-SAHAJ” 
portal.Bidders then need to fill up the 
form, upload documents as instructed and 
download the self- 
generatedAcknowledgement from ‘e-
SAHAJ’, to be sealed and signed by the 
Authorized Signatory. The same shall be 
made part of RFQ Application in here as 
APPENDIX VI. 
 

In case e-SAHAJ Portal is not 
operational/ functional, non- submission 
of acknowledgement from e-SAHAJ 
shall not be considered as non-
responsive. In such case, the bidders 
shall provide information as per the 
Performa attached with this 
corrigendum and submit hard copies (12 
nos. of sets) of security clearance 
documents duly filled, sealed and 
signed which shall be a part of RFQ 
application. 
 

Clause no. 3.2.1 
RFQ Page no. 23 

Subject to the provisions of Clause 
2.2, the following categories of 
experience would qualify as 
Technical Capacity and eligible 
experience (the "Eligible 
Experience") in relation to eligible 
projects as stipulated in Clauses 
3.2.3 and 3.2.4 (the "Eligible 
Projects"): 
 
Category 1: Project experience on 
Eligible Projects in port sector that 
qualify under Clause 3.2.3 
 
Category 2: Project experience on 

Subject to the provisions of Clause 2.2, 
the following categories of experience 
would qualify as Technical Capacity and 
eligible experience (the "Eligible 
Experience") in relation to eligible 
projects as stipulated in Clauses 3.2.3 
and 3.2.4 (the "Eligible Projects"): 
 
Category 1: Project experience on 
Eligible Projects in port sector that 
qualify under Clause 3.2.3 
 
Category 2: Project experience on 
Eligible Projects in core sector that 
qualify under Clause 3.2.3 



Eligible Projects in core sector that 
qualifyunder Clause 3.2.3 
 
Category 3: Construction 
experience on Eligible Projects in 
port sector that qualify under 
Clause 3.2.4 
 
Category 4: Construction 
experience on Eligible Projects in 
core sector that qualify under 
Clause 3.2.4 

 
Category 3: Construction and / or 
operation experience on Eligible 
Projects in port sector that qualify under 
Clause 3.2.4 
 
Category 4: Construction experience on 
Eligible Projects in core sector that 
qualify under Clause 3.2.4 

 
 
Bidders are requested to upload this “CORRIGENDUM -IX” duly signed under office seal along with 
their Techno-Commercial bid, i.e. Cover-I offer as an acknowledgement and acceptance.  
All other terms & conditions and Clauses will remain same as per original.  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Superintending Engineer (Contract Cell)  

Forमुख्यअभियंता/ Chief Engineer 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



APPENDIX –VI 
Information for Security Clearance 

 
(Applicants to provide information in the revised formats provided below) 

 
Revised formats for seeking Security Clearance for Bidders to be provided in line with Ministry of 
Shipping letter vide F.No.PD-24018/12/2014-SCC dated 12/02/2016.  
 
Revised Performa for Security Clearance:  
 
 
I. Details in respect of Company/ Firm (Indian/Foreign):  
 
 

Sl. No. Full Name of 
Firms/Bidders 

Date of 
registration of 
the Company 

Address of Head 
Office, Regional 
Office and 
Registered Office 

Previous 
name of the 
company, if 
any 

Details of 
earlier 
approvals, if 
any (ref. No. & 
date) 

 
 
II. Details in respect of Directors. 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Full 
Name of 
Board of 
Directors 

Present 
position 
held with 
date (since 
when) 

Date 
of 
Birth 

Parentage Present 
and 
Permane 
nt 
Address 

Nationality Passport 
No. and 
issue 
date, if 
any 

Contact 
Address 
& 
telephone 
number 

 
 
III. Details of Shareholders (All firms/companies/entities/individual having shareholding 
more than 10%). 
 
 

Sl. No. Full 
Name 

Parent 
age 
Father/ 
Mother 

Date of 
Birth 

Perm 
anent 
Address 

Present 
Address 

Present 
position 
held in 
the 
Company, 
if any 

Nationality 
(if Holding 
dual 
Nationality, 
both must 
be Clearly 
mentioned) 

% of 
shares 
held in 
the 
Company 

 
 
IV. Details of Criminal cases, if any against the company/Director(s) as per Annexure.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
Annexure  

 
Self-declaration for company of Director(s) for whom security clearance is sought 

 
a. Name, address and registration number of the company:  

 
b. Name and address of owners, promoters and directors of the company:  
 
1. ………………………………………………………………………………  
 
2. ……………………………………………………………………………… 
 
3. ……………………………………………………………………………… 
 
4. ……………………………………………………………………………… 
 
c. Is the company owners, promoters of directors listed above the subject of any  
 
1. Preventive detention proceedings (PSA/NSA etc.)   : Yes/No  
 
2. Criminal proceedings      : Yes/No  
 
d. If yes, please provide following details 

 
1. Detention / Case /FIR/warrant number    :  
 
2. Police station /District / Agency     :  
 
3. Section of Law        :  
 
4. Name and place of the court      :  
 
e. The above-mentioned details are in respect of both India and any other foreign country.  

 
Note: The above self-declaration is required to be filled and signed by the authorized signatory of 

the company. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


